
 HB1758 FULLPCS1 Trish Ranson-AB 

 2/23/2021 9:50:51 am 

AMEND TITLE TO CONFORM TO AMENDMENTS 

 

  Amendment submitted by: Trish Ranson 

Adopted: _____________________________ 

 

______________________________________ 

                         Reading Clerk 

 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

State of Oklahoma 

 

 SPEAKER:  

 

 CHAIR:  

 

I move to amend  HB1758                                          

           Of the printed Bill 

Page              Section               Lines                         

              Of the Engrossed Bill 

 

By striking the Title, the Enacting Clause, the entire bill, and by 

inserting in lieu thereof the following language:

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Req. No. 7663 Page 1 

 1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

 STATE OF OKLAHOMA 

 

1st Session of the 58th Legislature (2021) 

 

PROPOSED COMMITTEE 

SUBSTITUTE 

FOR 

HOUSE BILL NO. 1758 By: Ranson 

 

 

 

 

 

 

PROPOSED COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE 

 

An Act relating to virtual meetings; providing for 

virtual attendance; allowing virtual presence to 

count toward quorum; providing for codification; and 

providing an effective date. 

 

 

 

 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA: 

SECTION 1.     NEW LAW     A new section of law to be codified 

in the Oklahoma Statutes as Section 420 of Title 18, unless there is 

created a duplication in numbering, reads as follows: 

Any corporation, business or enterprise required to hold member 

meetings, board meetings, district meetings or annual meetings may, 

in their discretion and subject to their bylaws, use virtual 

attendance as a method to meet and conduct business and to count 

individuals participating by virtual presence toward quorum 

requirements.  



 

 

Req. No. 7663 Page 2 

 1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

 SECTION 2.  This act shall become effective November 1, 2021. 

 

58-1-7663 AB 02/22/21 

 

 


