## HB1758 FULLPCS1 Trish Ranson-AB 2/23/2021 9:50:51 am

## **COMMITTEE AMENDMENT**

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
State of Oklahoma

SPEAKER:					
CHAIR:					
I move to amen	d <u>HB1758</u>				
D 2 6 6	Section	т		Of the pr	inted Bil
Page	Section		inesOf	the Engr	ossed Bil
	e Title, the Enactieu thereof the fo			bill, and	by
AMEND TITLE TO CO	NFORM TO AMENDMENTS				
Adopted:		Amendme -	nt submitte	d by: Trish	n Ranson

Reading Clerk

1	STATE OF OKLAHOMA					
2	1st Session of the 58th Legislature (2021)					
3	PROPOSED COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE					
4	FOR					
5	HOUSE BILL NO. 1758 By: Ranson					
6						
7						
8	PROPOSED COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE					
9	An Act relating to virtual meetings; providing for virtual attendance; allowing virtual presence to					
10	count toward quorum; providing for codification; and providing an effective date.					
11	providing an effective date.					
12						
13	BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA:					
14	SECTION 1. NEW LAW A new section of law to be codified					
15	in the Oklahoma Statutes as Section 420 of Title 18, unless there is					
16	created a duplication in numbering, reads as follows:					
17	Any corporation, business or enterprise required to hold member					
18	meetings, board meetings, district meetings or annual meetings may,					
19	in their discretion and subject to their bylaws, use virtual					
20	attendance as a method to meet and conduct business and to count					
21	individuals participating by virtual presence toward quorum					
22	requirements.					
23						
24						

Req. No. 7663 Page 1

1	SECTION 2.	This act	shall become	effective	November	1,	2021.
2							
3	58-1-7663	AB	02/22/21				
4							
5							
6							
7							
8							
9							
10							
11							
12							
13							
14							
15							
16							
17							
18							
19							
20							
21							
22							
23							
24							

Req. No. 7663 Page 2